

IN THE INTERMEDIATE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF HAWAI'I

---o0o---

STATE OF HAWAI'I, Plaintiff-Appellee, v.
GLENN KEALOHA KUHIA, Defendant-Appellant

NO. 24440

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIRST CIRCUIT
(CR. NO. 99-2040)

August 2, 2004

ORDER OF AMENDMENT

(By: Burns, C.J., Foley and Nakamura, JJ.)

The opinion of the court, filed on July 29, 2004, is hereby amended to correct a glitch in the numbering of footnotes as follows:

1. On page 11, the reference to footnote 4 in the text and footnote should be renumbered as footnote 6.

2. On page 12, the reference to footnote 5 in the text and footnote should be renumbered as footnote 7.

3. On page 14, the reference to footnote 6 in the text and footnote should be renumbered as footnote 8.

4. On page 15, the reference to footnote 7 in the text and footnote should be renumbered as footnote 9.

5. On page 18, the reference to footnote 8 in the text and footnote should be renumbered as footnote 10.

6. On page 18, the reference to footnote 9 in the text and footnote should be renumbered as footnote 11.

7. On page 22, the reference to footnote 10 in the text and footnote should be renumbered as footnote 12.

8. On page 22, the reference to footnote 11 in the text and footnote should be renumbered as footnote 13.

9. On page 23, the reference to footnote 12 in the text and footnote should be renumbered as footnote 14.

10. On page 23, the reference to footnote 13 in the text and footnote should be renumbered as footnote 15.

The opinion of the court is further amended to correct the identification of appellate counsel on page 32 to read as follows:

Mangmang Qiu Brown
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
City and County of Honolulu
for plaintiff-appellee.

Pamela E. Tamashiro, Esq.
for defendant-appellant.

The clerk of the court is directed to incorporate the foregoing changes in the original opinion.

DATED: Honolulu, Hawai'i, August 2, 2004.

Chief Judge

Associate Judge

Associate Judge